mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - A)

No. Part Number

1. 41-NJO7001T1NS a
*2. 41-NJO3005T1INS a #2
3. 41-CS-9

4.

*5. 41-NJO3006TINS a # 2
6 41-NJO3001T1INS a
7. 41-NJO300007T1INS5 a
8. 41-SHO05-15

9. 41-CB-2609

10. -

’\0 2 pieces

Description Qty.
Base Unit 1
Rail Link L unit 2
Coaching Clip 3

M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 10
Rail Link R Unit 1
Drive Link Plate unit 2
Rail Supporter Unit 1
Vibration Spring 1
Brass Spacer 1
M2.6x14 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112 Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733

wWww.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - B)

A K @ 4 pieces@’

No. Part Number Description Qty.
*1. 41-NJO1000TINS b # 2 Scooping chamber L unit 1
2. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 5
*3. 41-NJO1001TINS b # 2 Scooping chamber unit R unit 1
4. - Passing Plate 1: Scooping Chamber 1
*41 41-NJO1028TINS f# 5 Passing Plate 1 1
4*2  41-t10.1x12x8 Label 1
5. - M2.6 Washer 1
6. - M2.6 Spring Washer 1
7. - M2.6 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 1
*8. 41-NJO1029T1IN5 b Passing Plate 2: Scooping Chamber M3 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - C)

2 pieces

L&yls.s Kgf-cmj@ (5)

5

No. Part Number Description Qty.
*1. 41-NJO2002TIN5 a # 2 Rear brush holder plate unit 1
2. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 13
3. 41-NJ02042T1N5 b Cover Bracket 2
4. 41-NJ02006T1N5 Front Brush Holder PLate 1
5. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 1
*6. 41-NJO2001T1N5 a #2 Vibration Cam 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com




mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - D)

HS14 & 17 models

Mountz the light emitter sensor when assembling.
Refer to the classification E for HS14 & 17 models for
the light emitter sensor.

No. Part Number Description Qty.
*1. 41-NJO4000TINS a # 2 Driver Unit 1
2. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 4
*3. 41-NJO3008TINS b # 2 Rail Supporter Unit 1
4. 41-CB-2609 Brass Spacer 2
5. - M2.6x14 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 2
6. 41-NJO2041T1INS a Brush Spring 1
7. 41-NJO204T1NS a Brush driver shaft unit 1
8. 41-E-5 Snap Ring (E) 2
*9. 41-NJ02013T1NS a Rear Cover Plate 1
*10.  41-NJO2005T1N5 a # 2 Brush Unit: M3 1
11. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring Ni Plated 2
12. 41-NJ02023T1N5 a Brush Gear 1, caulking 1
13. 41-E-3 Snap Ring (E) 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733

WWww.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - E) for HS-20 through HS-50

\ ™\
| 5.5 Kgfem ; () 5 (Y

No. Part Number Description Qty.
*1. - See Wiring diagram of main PCB 1
1-1 41-NJO2003TINS a DC Jack unit 1
1-2 41-TMEV 0.3-3 Pressure connection terminal with insulating cover 1
1-3 41-NJO9012T1N5S Light emitter sensor unit 1
1-4 41-NJO9014T1N5S Light Receiver Sensor Unit 1
1-5 41-D2F-01F Microswitch 1
1-6 41-NJ04007T1NS Motor Unit 1
1-7 41-NJO811TINS b Front Cover 1
1-8 41-JW-S11RKKR Power Switch 1
2. 41-CS-9 Coaching Clip 1
3. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 7
4. 41-NJO3037TNb5a Sensor Holder Unit 2
5. - M2.6x12 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 2
6. - M2.6x10 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 2
7. - M2.6x8 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 3
8. 41-NJO5001TINS a # 2 Bit Guide Unit 2
9. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - E) for HS-14 through HS-17

3 pieces

@‘9 &
Fix the light emitter sensor
before mounting the driver unit

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1 - See Wiring diagram of main PCB 1
1-1 41-NJO2003TIN5 a DC Jack unit 1
1-2 41-TMEV 0.3-3 Pressure connection terminal with insulating cover 1
1-3 41-NJ090125 Light emitter sensor unit 1
*1-4  41-NJ09014T1N5 Light Receiver Sensor Unit 1
1-5 41-D2F-01F Microswitch 1
1-6 41-NJ04007T1N5 Motor Unit 1
1-7 41-NJO811TINS b Front Cover 1
1-8 41-JW-S11RKKR Power Switch 1
1-9 41NJ09016T1NS Diagram of VR board 1
2. 41-CS-9 Coaching Clip 2
3. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 9
4. 41-NJO3037TNb5a Sensor Holder Unit 2
5. - M2.6x12 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 2
6. - Washer M2.6 1
7. - Hexagon Nut M2.6 1
8. - M2.6x10 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 2
9. - M2.6x8 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 3
10. 41-NJO3037T1N5 a Sensor Holder Unit 2
1. 41-NJOS001TINS a # 1 Bit Guide Unit 1
12. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 1

WWww.etorque.com

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - F)

for HS-14 through HS-17

9 pieces
‘*@(’2“:-\\
r uv:ﬁ\\“&;‘_
— B
(4
ol
.éé 5.5 Kgf-cm
-
No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJO8013T1N5 a Side Cover L 1
2. - M2.6x5 + Countersunk head screw Ni plated 18
*3. 41-NJ08012T1N5a #1 Rear Cover 1
4. 41-NJ08014T1N5 Side Cover R 1
*5. 41-NJO6001T1N5c #4 Rail Assembly 1
6. 41-NJO8001T1IN5 a Top Cover 1
*7. 41-NJO5017T1N5 Sensor Cover: M17 1
*8. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & Ni plated 2

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - A-1)

| S 5
| Sl =y
! 2 pieces |

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJ07012T1IN5 d Base 1
2. 41-K11W Front Feet 2
3. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw , chromate 2
4. 41-NJO7015T1N5 a Rail Stopper 1
5. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 2
6. 41-NJO7013TIN5 # 1 Base Bracket Unit 1
6-1 41-NJO7014T1N5 a Base Bracket 1
6-2 41-TM166 No 8 Rear Feet 2
7. - M2.6x5 Washer 1
8. - M2.6x5 Spring Washer 2
9. - M2.6x5 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 2

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - A-2)

for HS-14 through HS-17 for HS-20 through HS-50

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJO3020T1N5 a Rail link bracket L 1
*2. 41-NJ03023T1N5 a Rail link 1
3. 41-E-3 Snap Ring (E) 1

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - A-5)

for HS-20 through HS-50 for HS-14 through HS-17

-

P11 ’ i

i L |
No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJ03024T1N5 a Rail link bracket R 1
*2. 41-NJ03023T1N5 a Rail link 1
3. 41-E-3 Snap Ring (E) 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - A-6)

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJO3018T1N5 RShaft Drive Link 1
2. 41-E-4 Snap Ring (E) 2
3. 41-J03011T1IN5 a Drive Link Bracket 1
4. 41-NJO3002T1N5 a Drive Link Plate Unit 1
Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - A-7)
!I /’}; | Jl
- _—_ A

2 pieces fg/ ‘E’_ @ (\3_,:_“.
No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJO3026T1N5 a Rail Supporter 1, Caulking 1
2. 41-NJO3031T1N5 Roller: Rail Supporter 1 2
3. 41-E-2 Snap Ring (E) 2
4. 41-NJO3032T1N5 Vibration Roller: Rail Supporter 1
5. 41-NJO3033T1N5 a Fixing screws: Rail supporter 1 unit 1
6. 41-E-1.5 Snap Ring (E) 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - B-1)

for HS-14 through HS-17 for HS-20 through HS-50

i /s& 5.5 Kgf-cnﬂ@ 13

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJO1003T1IN5 ¢ Welding: Scooping Plate Unit 1
*1.1 - Welding: Scooping Plate 1
1-2 41-NJO1017T1IN5 g Drive Holder Plate: Scooping 1
1-3 - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 1
2. 41-NJO1042T1N5 #2 Tension Spring 1
3. 41-NJO1004T1IN5 a Scooping chamber L unit 1
4. 41-NJO1018T1IN5 b Stopper plate L Scooping 1
5. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - B-3)

for HS-14 through HS-17

for HS-20 through HS-50

' *Body type NJ-12 )

Part Number
41-NJO1003T1N5 ¢

41-NJO1017T1N5 g

41-NJO1042T1N5 #2
41-NJO1005T1N5 a
41-NJO1019TIN5 b

111

2 ‘receq

- (13
. /\j‘{?

5.5 Kgf-cm

Description

Welding: Scooping Plate Unit

Welding: Scooping Plate

Drive Holder Plate: Scooping

M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate
Tension Spring

Scooping chamber R unit

Stopper plate R Scooping

M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate

—
( N
;

NS

(1-3)

_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\g

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733

WWww.etorque.com




ONoGaR~OND=Z

°

mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Part Number
41-NJ02014T1N5 a

41-NJ02019T1N5 a
41-E-3

41-NJ02026T1NS a
41-NJ02029T1NS a

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - C-4)

/

®

2 pieces

,/

m 2 p]'eces/n 2 pieces
—
e [7] (&) (5
/'/ / /—/ /]_/
_/ / K
/ /
/ piece

Description
Brush Holder PLate (Front) Caulking
Hoisting Bush Chromate

M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate

Shutter Plate

Snap Ring (E)
4.5x7.2x10xto.13 Polyslider
Sliding Plate 1, Caulking
Sliding Plate 2, Caulking

_\_\J;U']_\Q)_\_\g

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733

WWww.etorque.com




mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - C-6)

5.5 Kgf-cm i@J

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJ02021T1N5 a Roller Shaft (Vibration Cam) 1
2. 41-NJ02022T1N5 b Vibration Cam 1
3. 41-NJ02020T1IN5 b Bracket (Vibration Cam) 1
4. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 2

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - D-1-1)

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. - M2.6x5 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 1
2. 41-NJ04017T1N5 a Drive Shaft 1
3. 41-NJ04014T1IN5 d Drive Cam L 1
4, 41-NJ04013TIN5 b Drive Gear 1 1
5. - M4x8 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 2
6. 41-NJ04011TIN5 a Drive Shaft Braket Unit 1
7. 41-NJ04032T1N5 a Brush Shutter Cam 1
8. 41-NJ04015T1IN5 d Drive Cam R 1
9. 41-E-5 Snap Ring (E) 2
10. - ©82.5x16 Spring Pin 3

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - D-1-2)

Part Number
41-NJ04023T1N5 d
41-NJO4003T1N5 a
41-NJ04018T1N5 a
41-C-406

41-E-3

41-C-306

41-E-2
41-NJ04004T1IN5 a
41-E-3
41-NJ04022T1N5 a
41-C-407
41-NJ04021T1IN5 a
41-NJ04024T1N5 a
41-E-2

Description

Cam Link Holder Unit
Shutter Link Unit
Shutter Link Caulking
Juracon

Snap Ring (E)
Juracon Spacer
Snap Ring (E)

Brush Link Unit

Snap Ring (E)

Brush Link Shaft
Juracon Spacer
Brush Link

Cam Link Shaft
Snap Ring (E)

2 pieces

(35

l\)_\_\_\_\l\)_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\g

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com




mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - D-3)

‘_‘2 -pieces
(6)*

f
| Not mounted

I NJ-12, NJ-23:
f Silver {unichro)
NJ-45: Gold (chramate)

o

Put the roller of the
swilch link unit into
the hole

> Fit the arm of the
spring into the notfch

v
No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJO3041T1N5 Rail Supporter 2, Caulking 1
2. 41-NJO3047T1NS a Switch Link Spring 1
3. 41-NJO3009T1NS #1 Switch Link Unit 1
3-1 41-NJO3043T1NS #1 Switch Link Caulking 1
3-2 41-C-2001 Juracon Spacer 1
3-3 41-E-1.5 Snap Ring (E) 1
4. 41-E-2 Snap Ring (E) 1
5. 41-NJO30351T1N5 d Sensor Bracket L 1
6. 41-CS-9 Coaching Clip 1
7. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 4
8. 41-NJO30361T1N5 d Sensor Bracket L 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - D-3)

‘_‘2 -pieces
(6)*

f
| Not mounted

I NJ-12, NJ-23:
f Silver {unichro)
NJ-45: Gold (chramate)

o

Put the roller of the
swilch link unit into
the hole

> Fit the arm of the
spring into the notfch

v
No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJO3041T1N5 Rail Supporter 2, Caulking 1
2. 41-NJO3047T1NS a Switch Link Spring 1
3. 41-NJO3009T1NS #1 Switch Link Unit 1
3-1 41-NJO3043T1NS #1 Switch Link Caulking 1
3-2 41-C-2001 Juracon Spacer 1
3-3 41-E-1.5 Snap Ring (E) 1
4. 41-E-2 Snap Ring (E) 1
5. 41-NJO30351T1N5 d Sensor Bracket L 1
6. 41-CS-9 Coaching Clip 1
7. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 4
8. 41-NJO030361T1N5 d Sensor Bracket L 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112 Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



KN =~2Z

No.

R N

mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - D-7)

Part Number
41-NJ02036T1N5 a
41-NJ02035T1N5 a

Brush Driving Shaft
Brush Driving Gear 2

Description Qty.
1
1
282x16 Spring Pin 1

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - D-10)

Part Number
41-NJ02040T1N5 a
41-NJO2039T1N5 a #1
41-NJ02038T1N5

Description

Brush Bracket 2

Brush

Brush Bracket 1

M2.6 Washer

M2.6 Spring Washer

M2.6x10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw

3]
NN - A
<

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733

www.etorque.com




mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - E-1)

for HS-20 through HS-50

QUICHER
NJ=TINS

-

L 360
i’ Yelow L 400

Gy L 400

’ v . Heat shrink tube
Yelow L 380 / dia-2

e i
%@)
7 Mp —

Gry L 380

3
A ~J
S L
Ny
No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. Main PCB Diagram
1-1 41-NJO2003T1N5 a DC Jack Unit 1
1-2 41-TMEV 0.3-3 Pressure Connection Terminal with Insulating Cover 1
1-3 41-NJO9012T1NS Light Emitter sensor unit 1
1-4 41-NJO9014T1NS Light Emitter sensor unit 1
1-5 41-D2F-01F Microswitch 1
1-6 41-NJ04007T1NS Motor Unit 1
1-7 41-NJO8011TINS b Front Cover 1
1-8 41-JWS11RKKR Power Switch 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com




mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - E-1)

for HS-14 through HS-17

1-9 1-3 1-4
| —————

,
(o)

I___V
#
/.
QUICHER
NJ=T1N5

Gren L5720
,,

..4' = )z__/‘
Brown L5720 \ /
1 Yeitow L 480 .:_/J
47 ea———
Gray L4580

Yeilow | 350

dia-2

_—— Heat shrink tube

T

Red L 250

. Black L 80

k2

f
f
!
]
!
!
/
s .

/

(1-8) (1-7 m

e e
No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. Main PCB Diagram
1-1 41-NJ02003T1N5 a DC Jack Unit 1
1-2 41-TMEV 0.3-3 Pressure Connection Terminal with Insulating Cover 1
1-3 41-NJO9012T1N5S Light Emitter sensor unit 1
1-4 41-NJO9014T1NS Light Emitter sensor unit 1
1-5 41-D2F-01F Microswitch 1
1-6 41-NJ04007T1NS Motor Unit 1
1-7 41-NJO8011TIN5S b Front Cover 1
1-8 41-JWS11RKKR Power Switch 1
1-9 41-NJ09016T1NS VR Board 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - E-1-1)

‘\D‘x_) )
No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJ02032T1N5 a Jack Bracket 1
2. 41-NJ02033T1N5 a DC Jack 1
3. - M2x5 + Pan head screw, chromate 2

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - E-1-6)

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJ04012T1NS d Motor Bracket 1
2. 41-NJO4005T1INS # 2 Motor 1
3. 41-CS-9 Coaching Clip 1
4. - M3x6 + Pan head screw w/washer & spring chromate 3
5. 41-NJO4013T1IN5 b Driving Gear 1 1
6. - M4x8 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 2

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com




mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - E-1-1)

for HS-14 through HS-17

(2.

(7
i —2 plecee‘,\__ §E
~_ B e
~—.2 piecg S ]
O

Sensor cover mounting hole

2
No. Part Number Description Qty.
*1. 41-NJO05012T1N5 a #1 Bit Guide Bracket 2, Caulking 1
2 - M2.6 Spring Washer 6
3. - M2.6x20 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 1
4. 41-A07-02 Compression Spring 1
5. 41-NJO5011T1N5 Bit Guide Bracket 1 1
6. - M2.6 Washer 5
7. - M2.6x5 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 5
8. 41-E-3 Snap Ring (E) 2
9. 41-NJO5016T1NS a Bit Guide 1
10. 41-NJ05015T1N5 b Screw Guide (Screw Holding Plate) 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - F-5)

for HS-20 through HS-50

DG

No. Part Number Description Qty.
*1. 41-NJO6004TINS a # 6 Rail Assembly, Caulking 1
2. 41-NJO60059T1IN5 a Rail 2 L 1
3. 41-NJ060023T1N5 e Rail 2 R 1
4, 41-NJ060018T1N5 b Front Rail Brace 1
5. - M2.6x12 + Pan head screw with washer & spring, chromate 2
6. 41-NJO60002T1N5 ¢ Stopper Bracket 1
7. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw with washer & spring, chromate 2
8. 41-NJO60019T1N5 d Rail Front Plate M3 1
9. - M2.6x5 + Oval Countersunk Scrwe, Ni Plated 2
10. 41-NJ060057T1N5 a Stopper M3 2
1. - M2.6 Washer 3
12. - Label 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - F-5)

for HS-14 through HS-17

DG

No. Part Number Description Qty.
*1. 41-NJO6004T1N5 a Rail Assembly, Caulking 1
*2. 41-NJO6046 TIN5 Shim: Stopper Bracket M17 1
3 41-NJO6046 TIN5 #1 Shim: Stopper Bracket M17 1
4 41-NJ060038T1N5 Rail Collar A: M17 1
5. - M2.6x8 + Pan head screw with washer & spring, chromate 4
6. 41-NJ06040TIN5 b Rail 2 L: M17 1
7 41-NJOB051TINS # 2 Shim: Front Rail Brace 1
8 41-NJ06041T1N5 a Rail 2 R M17 1
9. 41-NJO6002TIN5 ¢ Stopper Bracket 1
10. - M2.6x5 + Pan head screw with washer & spring, chromate 2
11. 41-NJO6039T1N5 Front Rail Plate M17 1
12. - M2.6x5 Countersunk Scrwe, Ni Plated 2
13. 41-NJO6061T1IN5 a Stopper M17 1
14. - M2.6 Washer 1
15. - Label 1

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



mountz

the torque tool specialists®

HS Screw Presenter Parts List

Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - F-5-6)

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJO6053T1N5 Stopper Bracket, Caulking 1
2 41-NJO6056T1N5 Switch Link Holder, Caulking 1
3. 41-E-2 Snap Ring (E) 1
Diassembling and Reassembling (Step - F-6)
2 pieces
(2]
/ -
1
No. Part Number Description Qty.
1. 41-NJO8015T1IN5 a Top Cover 1
2 41-NJO8016T1IN5 a Magnet Top Cover 2

Corporate Headquarters: 1080 North 11th Street, San Jose, CA 95112  Phone: (408) 292-2214 Fax: (408) 292-2733
www.etorque.com



